

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Single Co.	from the cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.
-	mulia (5) PS Hua Vest 2013 FIRNO 11 5/2 Date 31/12/
	1PC Sections 379/411/414/1208 1)Act > Sections -
Act	Sections Mother acts & Sections Must have
General	Day Frederice Englo 939 Time 16:45 hope Date 21/12/23 Time In between 12:35 hope to 15:05 hope
Occurrent	Thursday Date 21/12/25 Time In Service II. 35mm 10/3500
X	Mindaired Date 21/12/23 Time 16:45 Inv GD Na 939 at the P.S.
pa of Inte	monotion William Oral Typed
lace of Oc	museum of the sion and Distance from PS Approx 01 km from PS at East Side
Address.	Near Hura Petrol Pump, Ps-Hura, Dist-Purulia Boat No JL no-91 Anchal-XI (HURAGP)
*********	Beatho JL 10- 13 Avend 12
	think of this Police Stolion, then the name of P.S. District
omphaines	Bart Carlos Mart I
Name:	Bangshi Badan Mondal
Father's	Not noted distance Not noted at Hura Ps, Dist-Purulia
Today & Hos	Not work of the Provide
Addingns.	51 0 1840e de 1100 15, 1701-1000000
	mental suspected funknown faccused with full particulars
ttach sey	Driver of vehicle (Tractor) bearing megd no- WB 55B/4846  Downer of vehicle (Tractor) bearing regd no- WB 55B/4846
	(D) () (5 ) (5 ) (6 )
	When of vehicle (tractor) searing
	regdno- WB55B/4846
Reasons	for delaying reporting by the complainant/informant
	***************************************
reculars	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
	of properties stoles avoived (Attach separate sheet, if required):
	of progresses, stolens worked. (Attach separate sheet, if required)
Takal serie	
Total val	ne of cooperage projections of the contractions of the contraction of the contractions of the contraction of the contracti
Inquestr	epartific Casero, Fazy
Inquestr	reported Cosero (127)  The original typed Complaint of the Complainant Which has been theated as FIR is attached herewith Reproduced below.
Inquestr	reported Cosero (127)  The original typed Complaint of the Complainant Which has been theated as FIR is attached herewith Reproduced below.
Inquestr	tents: (Allen against typed Complaint of the Complainant Which has been theated as fill is attached herewith Reproduced below.  Officer-in-Charge, No fig.  Hura Police Station 21/12/23
Inquest of	tents: (Allen agrande sheets if required)  The original typed Complaint of the Complainant Which has been theated as fill is attached herewith Reproduced below.  Officer-in-Charge, No fig.  Hura Police Station 21/12/23  Dista Purplis 11/12/23
Inquest of	tents: (Allen against typed Complaint of the Complainant Which has been theated as fill is attached herewith Reproduced below.  Officer-in-Charge, No fig.  Hura Police Station 21/12/23
Inquest of	rents (Aller agrande streets of complaint of the Complainant Which has been theated as FIR is attached herewith Reproduced below.  Officer-in-Charge, No from Hura Police Station 21/12/23  Hen: Since 2 2000 compared as east commission of offences of us 37-7 141 141 120 B 100
Inquest of FIR Con	tents (Alternative streets of sequired)  The original typed Complaint of the Complainant Which has been theated as FIR is attached herewith Reproduced below.  Officer-in-Charge, No firm Hura Police Station 21/12/23  Hen: Since the above report respective pass commission of offences is us 37-77-41-17-41-4/120 B 100
Inquest of FIR Con	tents: (Alternative stockers of sequirer)  The original typed Complaint of the Complainant Which has been theated as fill is attached herewith/ Reproduced below.  Officer-in-Charge, No fig., Hura Police Station, 21/12/23  Hen: Since the above report respects commission of offences is used.  ASI Rayib Chaleraborky to take up the case and the
Inquest of FIR Con	tents: (Alternative stockers of sequirer)  The original typed Complaint of the Complainant Which has been theated as fill is attached herewith/ Reproduced below.  Officer-in-Charge, No fig., Hura Police Station, 21/12/23  Hen: Since the above report respects commission of offences is used.  ASI Rayib Chaleraborky to take up the case and the
Inquest of FIR Con	tents: (Also against sheets of required)  The original typed Complaint of the Complainant Which has been theated as FIR is attached herewith Reproduced below.  Officer-in-Charge. No fig.  Hura Police Station 21/12/23  Ken: Since the state of the complainant of the Complainant of the specific produced below.  As a state of the complainant of the complainant of the specific produced and a copy over to the Complainant of the compl
Inquest of FIR Con	tents: (Alteron agrande sheets, of sequired)  The original typed Complaint of the Complainant which has been theated as FIR is attached herewith Reproduced below.  Officer-in-Charge, No fire, 1/12/23  Hura Police Station, 2/12/23  Hen: Since 2 2 2000 empart respects commission of offences is as 374/347 1714/3 4/120 B 100  The case and as 2000 empart respects commission of offences is as 374/347 1714/3 4/120 B 100  The case and as 2000 empart respects commission of offences is as 374/347 1714/3 4/120 B 100  The case and as 2000 empart respects commission of offences is as 374/347 1714/3 4/120 B 100  The case and as 2000 empart respects commission of offences is as a company of the Complainant free of complainant free
Inquest of FIR Con	tents: (Alteron agrande sheets, of sequired)  The original typed Complaint of the Complainant which has been theated as FIR is attached herewith Reproduced below.  Officer-in-Charge, No fire, 1/12/23  Hura Police Station, 2/12/23  Hen: Since 2 2 2000 empart respects commission of offences is as 374/347 1714/3 4/120 B 100  The case and as 2000 empart respects commission of offences is as 374/347 1714/3 4/120 B 100  The case and as 2000 empart respects commission of offences is as 374/347 1714/3 4/120 B 100  The case and as 2000 empart respects commission of offences is as 374/347 1714/3 4/120 B 100  The case and as 2000 empart respects commission of offences is as a company of the Complainant free of complainant free
Inquest of FIR Con	tents: (Alteron agrande sheets, of required)  The original typed Complaint of the Complainant which has been theated as FIR is attached herewith Reproduced below.  Officer-in-Charge, No fire, 21/12/23  Hura Police Station, 21/12/23  Hen: Since 2 2 2000 emparture seeks commission of offences is as 37-4/147-147-147-147-120 B 100  The case and as 2000 emparture seeks commission of offences is as 37-4/147-147-147-147-147-147-147-147-147-147-
Action ta	tents: (Also against sheets of required)  The original typed Complaint of the Complainant Which has been theated as FIR is attached herewith Reproduced below.  Officer-in-Charge. No fig.  Hura Police Station 21/12/23  Ken: Since the state of the complainant of the Complainant of the specific produced below.  As a state of the complainant of the complainant of the specific produced and a copy over to the Complainant of the compl



To, The Officer - in - Charge Hura P.S.

Sir,

In producing herewith 01(one) vehicle bearing Reg. No- WB 55B/4846 (Tractor) attached with trolley loaded with black stone approx 100 cft. to the effect that on 21.12.2023 I SI Bangshi Badan Mandal along with C/1429 Jagadish Mahato, HG/1449 Mithun Majhi all of Hura P.S were engaged in Naka checking duty on NH 60A (Puruli-Bankura) road at Bishpuria side vide Hura P.S CC No 3745/23 Dtd 21.12.2023 and GDE No- 904 Dtd- 21.12.2023 and at about 11.15 hrs received information that a Tractor loaded with black stone is coming towards Bankura side from Hura side through NH 60A. I informed the matter to O/C Hura P.S and as per his direction left towards Hura side. We found that 01(one) vehicle bearing registration No- WB 55B/4846 (Tractor) loaded with black stone coming towards Bankura side from Hura side on NH 60A under Hura P.S. We managed to stop the said tractor near at Hura petrol pump. But, seeing the Police party, the driver of the said tractor managed to flew away. We also tried to apprehend the driver but in-vain. The matter intimated to O/C Hura. As such, there is every reason to believe that the driver and owner of the said tractor and others was transporting the black stone illegally and in a clandestine manner with a dishonest intention of stealing. So, they committed offence punishable U/S- 379/411/414/120B IPC. Hence I seized the said Tractor attached with Trolley which is loaded with approx 100 cft. black stone (Details are mentioned in the attached seizure list) under proper seizure list in presence of police witnesses duly signed by them. All the procedure had happened in between 12.35 hrs. to 15.05 hrs. I brought the said seized Tractor attached with trolley which is loaded with black stone approx 100 cft. to Hura P.S and kept at PS compound.

Therefore, I pray that a specific case may kindly be registered against the driver and owner of vehicle bearing Reg. No- WB 55B/4846 (Tractor) and others U/S-379/411/414/120B IPC. and arrange its investigation.

Recieved on 21/12/23 at 16:45 hrs and started Hura Ps Care no. 178/23 deted- 21/12/23 U/s-379/411/414/120 BIPC K. Nofiner Officer-in-Charged 12/23

Dist.- Purulia

Yours faithfully

Barashi Badan Manday (Bangshi Badan Mandal) SI of Police

Hura P.S.

Date: 21.12.2023